

Rafique Nadaf

Royal Borough Kensington and Chelsea Town Hall Hornton Street W8 7NX

> FOI Reference: 1149698 Email: foi@rbkc.gov.uk Date: 4 April 2019

Dear Sir/Madam

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your recent request to the Council. You asked to be provided with the following information:

Parking Permits - The information is required for last 3 calendar years (2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019 Jan & Feb)

- 1. Annual number of residents parking permits issued (all types of vehicles)
- 2. Annual number of residents parking permits for Battery electric vehicles (zero emission vehicles only)
- 3. Annual number of Business parking permits issued (all types of vehicles)
- 4. Annual number of Business parking permits for Battery electric vehicles (zero emission vehicles only)

Charging Infrastructure - The information is required for last 3 calendar years (2016, 2017, 2018 and planned for 2019)

- 1. Total number of public charging locations (excluding taxi only and private charge points like car parks)
- 2. Total number of public charging points (Multiple points at a single location)
- 3. 7 kW and below charging points
- 4. 11 kW charging points
- 5. 22kW charging points
- 6. 43 kW and above charging points

Charging Infrastructure - by supplier - The information is required for last 3 calendar years (2016, 2017, 2018, and planned for 2019)

- 1. Total number of charging points Supplier 1
- 2. Total number of charging points Supplier 2
- 3. Total number of charging points Supplier ...

## Response

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Royal Borough Kensington and Chelsea. I have enclosed copies of the information that is being released to you.

Charging Infrastructure - The information is required for last 3 calendar years (2016, 2017, 2018 and planned for 2019)

1. Total number of public charging locations (excluding taxi only and private charge points like car parks)

## 2016 2017 2018

Source London Ubitricity lamp column chargers Source London Ubitricity lamp column chargers Source London Ubitricity lamp column chargers

Number of charging points in operation 15 3 15 7 15 57

Currently we have 62 lamp column charging points and 27 Source London charging points and will be introducing a further 16 Source London points and 170 lamp column chargers during 2019.

- 2. Total number of public charging points (Multiple points at a single location) As above
- 3. 7 kW and below charging points 2016 ' 18, 2017 ' 22, 2018 72
- 4. 11 kW charging points None
- 5. 22kW charging points 2016 ' 0, 2017 ' 0, 2018 ' 0, 2019 14
- 6. 43 kW and above charging points None

Charging Infrastructure - by supplier - The information is required for last 3 calendar years (2016, 2017, 2018, and planned for 2019)

- 1. Total number of charging points Supplier 1
- 2. Total number of charging points Supplier 2
- 3. Total number of charging points Supplier ...

As above

Please quote the reference number 1149698 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management Team
The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
The Town Hall, Hornton Street, London W8 7NX

Email: xxx@xxxx.xxv.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF.

Telephone: 01625 545 700 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

The Information Management Team